
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2654
ANSWERED ON:17.03.2006
WORLD BANK LOANS FOR SLUM SANITATION PROGRAMME
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat has submitted a proposal for obtaining loan from the World Bank for implementing slum sanitation programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION (
KUMARI SELJA )

(a): No such proposal from the Government of Gujarat has been received in the Ministry of Urban Employment & Poverty Alleviation.

(b)&(c): Question does not arise.
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